
12~

MEETING OF THE CO~~ISSIrNE~S OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, MARCH 10th, A. D. 1924, 4 P. M.

PRESENT: H~norable J~hn w. Tobin, May~r, presiding,and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert, Steffl~r

Absent. Wright.

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.

---MEMORI~LS nND PBTITIONS---

The following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of streets and Public Imps.

iPetition

Ipetition
I

Petition

reguesting removal of a fence crossing Bigsby Ave. at Concepcion R~ad.\

to have Kerr street graded and gravelled.

reguesting improvement of S. Pinto street.

The f~llowing petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of ~lire and Police.

~outhwestern Bell Telephone Company, to install gapoline storage tank and pump at corner S.

Nalnut and Dakota streets.

,,~. J. Niemeyer, f8r p'ermit to install gasoline pump and tank at Zarzamora st. and Frio City Road.

New Sign Shop, for pe:rmit to erect an Electric Sign at lfl Nest Houston street.

dut?matic Advertising Co., for permit to erect a bill board on r08f at 217 Soledad st.

~roperty owners in vicinaty of Woodlawn Lake and Fredericksburg Road prostesting against

~emoval of street Car tracks.

In. M. Stockdale, for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at 1805 N. Zarzamoras st.

peorge Schwab Trustee of Schwab Athletic ~ield for permit to erect billboards.

~etition of G. H. and S. A. Railway Company, for permission to divert traffic 8n Sherman st.

~t railway cr8ssing. read and referred t8 City Attorney.

Pommissi8ner Lambert, Gcting for C~mmissi8ner Wright, made the f~llowing recomendations which

were read and adopted.

e. V. Auto Supply Co. for permit to install gas~line pump and tank 1326, West Commerce st.gran ed.

White Fr8nt Garag~, for permit to install gas8line pump and tank at 5100 S. Flores st. granted

San Antonio Comprese Co., for permit t8 install concrete storage tank undergrown, for fuel

bil only. granted.

Pommissioner Steffler, made the following rec8mmendations, which were read and adopted.

r7F-i1fPetition for the improvement of Gray Street. granted.

_~fo Petition to have Ceralvo street graded and gravelled. granted.

_~fl ~etition f8r the grading and gravelling 8f S. Olive street 1400 Block. granted.

_~!~Petition to gravel the 300 block Maryland StreEt. granted.

_1f3 Petition for the improvement of Kendall st. S8uth of E. Park Ave. granted.

_fff~etition for the improvement 8f Durango street. granted.

_¢8J':~etiti~n to have Sandoval Street macadamized. granted.

, ---
ileommissioner Bushick. made the f~llowing recommendation, which was read and adopted.

~~f' 3exar County Medical Library Association, f8r cancellation 8f Taxes. granted.



-
128

Appropriating money to pay for advertising at New Market House.

Commissioner Lambert, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the

the following vote an roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Staffler.

No.309 AN ORDINANCE I
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of Five Hundred and Twelve D~llars (~5l2.00) be hereby appropriated to pay the San

Antonia Light for advertising for the New Market House. To be charged to the Market House »u~d.

AN ORDINANCE

.)15~.(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" page

I LICENSING and regulating interurban motor bussesand prOViding pen8lties for violation thereof
I

lJ/-ttg No .310 AN ORDINANCE

~ppropriating ~49l.25 to pay Merchants Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of $491.25 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the funds listed below to
I

pay merchants bills duly approved and now on file in the office of the City Auditor.

Park Improvement Fund--------------$11.25
Bridge Fund of 19l9---------------~480.00

5$491.25

J~N ORDINANCE

~i'1 Authorizing release of lien to Ed. Dreiss.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute and deliver to ~d. Dreiss, release of

lien covering a frQntage of 23,48 feet of Lot-A-9, N. C. B. 145, on the east side of Losoya

str~~t, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, being premises covered by "Losoya

st~eet Widening Assessment, Certificate. No. 14", in the name of Ed Dreiss, dated September

1, 1921, upon payment by said Ed. Dreiss in the sum of ~3,636.00.
I

l~N ORDINANCE
I
I...Jl.fdl' Authorizing release of lien to Whitmore Morris and Jack Locks.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the Mayor be, and he is herebt, authorized to execute and deliver to Whitmore Morris and JacJ

I Locke, release of street widening Assessment lien covering a frontage of 74.75 feet of Lot N~.
14, New City Blocks No. 148, on Navarro street, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas,

being a portion of the premises covered by "Navarro Street Widening Assessment, Certificate lip.

33", in the name of Franz C. Gross, Elize Gross, Helene BUSS, Adolph Gross, and others, datec

August 1, 1922, upon payment by said Whitmore Morris and Jack Locks in the sum of ~7,456.31.

I
AN ORDINANCE

Adopting final Budget for year ending May 31st 1924, and appropriating monies for same.

~~ction_l._~e it ordained by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the final

....,'f9' i No.31l

BUdget of all expenditures of the General Fund of the City of San Antonio for the fiscal year

ending May 31st 1924, is hereby adopted· said budget being as follows to-wit:



-
129

Mayor & Cornmissioners----'----------------------$ 23,929.22
City Attarney---------------------------------- 16,068.43
City Auditor----------------------------------- 13,656.24
City Clerk------------------------------------- 12,204.27
P~rchasing Agent------------------------------- 8,636.20
C~rporation Caurt------------------------------ 5,697.84
Health Department------------------------------ 51,925.15
Clinic Department------------------------------ 11,003.16
Weights & Measures----------------------------- 2,164.35
Cantingencies---------------------------------- 180,403.00
~ssessor--------------------------------------- 41,428.00
Collectar-------------------------------------- 9,092.00
Back Tax Collector---------------~------------- 9,500.00
License & Dues--------------------------------- 4,976.58
Treasurer-7------------------------------------ 4,631.02
Parks & Plazas--------------------------------- 101,644.83
street Cleaning ------------------------------- 280,279.60
Sanitatian------------------------------------- 23,261.32
Pl~bing & Sewer------------------------------- 19,003.64
Market----------------------------------------- 10,231.72
Rivers & Ditches-------------------------~~---- G,392.56
City Hall Building----------------------------- 9,207.32
Cemetery (Old)--------------------------------- 4,047.00
Cemetery (New)--------------------------------- 6,708.40
street Maintenance----------------------------- 348,276.41
Engineer--------------------------------------- 66,476.30
Sewer Canstructian----------------------------- 8,689,19
Police----------------~------------------------299,732.37
Fire------------------------------------------- 350,504.87
Fire Alarm------------------------------------- 17,764.66
Police &Fire Station-------------------------- 12,130.00
Light------------------------------------------ 70.000.00
water------------------------------------------ 71,000.00
Hospital--------------------------------------- 37,000.00
Interest--------------------------------------- 46,000.00

$2~~79,665.65

I

I
I'

Section 2:- Be it further ordained that the sum of Twa Million one hundred and seventy

~in. thousand, six hundred sixty five & 65/100 Dollars, be, and the same is hereby appr9priate~

Dut of the 1923, General Fund, to provide for the operating expenses of the varibus department B

D~ the City of the fiscal year ending May 31st, 1924, as set out in Sec. 1.

I This appropriation is to supersede, and include appropriation No. 107 dated JUly 30th, 192.•

~nd any and all other appropriations made for account of 1923, General Fund.

This ordinance is hereby declared t~ be of urgent importance for reas~ns of public welfare

apparent therefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following resaluti~n, which was read and adopted.

l{ESOLUTION
I

MF_-¥f:2..." Authorizing the City Purchasing Agent to purchase adding machines, etc, for use in various

department s.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,.

the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase from the Burroughs Addin~

Machine Company nine new adding, computing and calculating machines, SiK of these machines to

be used in the office of the Commissioner of Taxation, and one each in the following depart-

ments, viz: City Engineer, Police Deaprtment and City Purchasing Agent. The Burroughs Adding

Machine ~o. is to make allowance and disc~unt of ~578.25 on certain machines now owned by the

City and to be taken aver by them. The amount to be paid for these machines shall in no even1

exceed the sum of $2025,00 and reqUisitions are hereby authorized to issue for the payment of

same, the date of payment to be July, 1, 1924.

Commissione-r Steff ler, intordl1lced the fol Lowing ordinances, which were read and adopted by thE

following vote, an roll call, to-wit; Ayes. Tobin, BU~hick, Lambert. Steffler.

AN ORDINANCE

...'1-'101 Granting permit to S. A. Darby & Associates to construct a sanitary sewer on Waverly Avenue.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio.



130

Section 1. That permission is hereby granted 8. A. Darby and Associates to construct an

8" Sanitary Sewer Main and the Oity to Build (1) Manhole on Waverly Avenue, beginning at

Manhole at Adeas Street and extending to a Manhole to be built by the City at Goodrich st.

according to plat, line and grade made by the City Engineer hereto attached; the cost of said

sewe~ being estimated about Four Hundred Dollars(~400,00) to be paid by the said S. A. Darby

and Associates. The final actual cost to be filed with the City Engineer within ten days aftlr

com~letion of the sewer.

Section 2. The said sewer to be constructed to the City's line and grade and in accordanc4

with the City's Standard specification for the construction of sewers aia all particulars, an(,

to maintain the sewer in the street for a period of 1 ye~r after the date of the acceptance o·

the sewer by the City Engineer.

Section 3. "Conditioned" that no sewer service connections to this sewer shall be made

until it has been completed and properly connected to the City's main, und duly accepted by t e

City.

Section 4. Said sewer, when completed to become the property of the City of San Antonio a d

part of its public sewer system.

This Ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public welfare

apparent herefrom and the same shall take effect at once on the above mentioned condition•

I

I

...ll~ ORDINANCE

Appropriating $160.00 to pay Uvalde .dock Asphalt Company for fine -.grading of Base on Kings Hi~ hway,

from Blanco Road to Capitol Ave.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of ($160.00) One Hundred and Sixty Dollars is hereby appropriated from 19~2 General

Fund, Street Com. Dept. to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for fine grading the Paving Base or

Kings Highway from Blanco .doad_t~ Capitol Ave.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

RESOLUTION

Accepting the Paving constructed by the Alamo Paving Company on Dunning Avenue from S. Presa

to S. Hackberry st.

BE IT ~ESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Alamo Paving Compan~

on Dunning Avenue fram S. Presa to S. Hackberry st., as per their contract, with skips opposi~e

the following homestead property.

I

Lot No. 5, N. c. B. -1682
" " 12, ff tr " 3571
" " 13 ,. " " 2142
" " 3 " " " 3144
" " e " " If 3144
" ff 1 " " " 3~48
It " 2 " " It 3148

and the same has been accepted an this lOth day of March, 1924, as per certificate of the Cit. I
Engineer, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on said date.

San Antonio, Texas, March lOth, 1924.

Honarab1e, M~yor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This is to certi~y that I have inspected the
paving constructed by the Alamo Paving ~ompany, as per the.r

agreement, on Dunning Avenue, between S. Presa and S. HackbErry
Street, with skips oppast1e the following homestead propert~ •



RESOLUTION

clos~ng ~~ part of Rosillo street.

13'1 '

BE IT RESOLVED by the C~mmissioners of the City of San Antonio:

that the petition of the Board of Educati~n of the San Antonio Independent School District to

ItemporarilY Close rtosillo street between Perez and Morales streets and between City Blocks

2822, be granted, SUbject t8 the right of the City to cause the same to be re~pened at any

time, and provided that sha~ld said Board of Education cause sidewalks to be laid along Perez

or Morales Streets, the curbs thereof an Rosillo street shall be curved in thereon.

On m~tion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.
"-'I

,

APPROVED~
~~YOrt-----------


